NTN Main Spindle Bearings
215
Main Spindle Bearings
10. Cylindrical Roller Bearings  CONTENTS
10. Cylindrical roller bearings ……………………………………………………216～243
q Double-row cylindrical roller bearings ………………………………………216
w Single-row cylindrical roller bearings …………………………………………216
e Bearing designations ……………………………………………………………217

                                                 HS：High speed specification
                                                 HSR：Ultra High speed specificationBore diameter code
Bearing type code　NN：Double row with ribbed inner ring
　　　　　　      　  NNU：Double row with ribbed outer ring
Dimension series code
External configuration code　K：Tapered inner ring bore, taper ratio1/12
                                                    No code：Cylindrical inner ring bore
No code：Machined brass bore
T6：Molded PEEK cage.
Internal clearance code　See Table 10.4～10.6
Cage code
   T6：Molded PEEK cage
       （HSR type）
　No code：High strength
            machined brass cage
Internal modification code
   HS：High speed specification
   HSR：Ultra high speed specification
Bearing type code
　N：Single row with ribbed inner ring
NN 30 20 HS RT6 K C0NA P4
N 10 20 HSR T6 K C0NA P4
Spacer code
（Eco- friendly nozzle）
Cage code
　T6：PEEK resin mold cage
Internal modification code
N 10 20 HSL T6 K C0NA P4 +TKZ
NN49, 30, NNU49 type
N10HS, N10HSR type N10HSL type
α α
φd＋Δdmp
BB
φd1＋Δd1mp
Δd1mp－Δdmp
2
φd1φd
Theoretical tapered bore Tapered bore having single plane
mean bore diameter deviation
Tolerance of 1/12 taper angle　4˚46’18.8” ＋24”
　0
α=2˚23’9.4”
    d1=d＋      B
   Vdp：Single radial plane bore diameter variation
 Δdmp：Single plane mean bore diameter deviation
            (at theoretical small end on tapered bore)
Δd1mp：Single plane mean bore diameter deviation
            (at theoretical large end on tapered bore)
　  B：Nominal inner ring width
12
1